GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5389
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2002

RELEASE OF SECOND INSTALMENT OF KARNATAKA UNDER INTEGRATED WASTELAND PROJECT
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Karnataka has submitted a proposal to the Union Government for release of second instalment under the Integrated Wasteland Project for the districts of these States, specially for Koppal and Bidar;

(b)if so, the financial assistance provided to the said districts under the Integrated Wasteland Development Programme(IWDP) during the last three years; and

(c) the time by which the second instalment is likely to be released to these districts of the State?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SUBHASH MAHARIA)

(a) to (c) Intergrated Wastelands Development Programme (IWDP) is a demand driven programme. Under this programme, project proposals are proritized for non-DPAP and non-DDP Blocks in consultation with the State Governments for sanction in each year.
One project was sanctioned under IWPD for Bidar District for treatment of 12,485 hectares of lands over a period of five years from 1998-99 to 2002-03 at a total cost of Rs.499.40 lakhs. An amount of Rs.174.79 lakhs has been released for implementation of this project, including second instalment (10% of the total project cost) so far. No IWDP prject is under implementation in Koppal District.
The details of IWDP projects sanctioned for various districts of Karnataka and funds released (year-wise) are givenin the Statement.
Statement

Release of Funds under WDP in R/O Karnataka State

(Rupees in lakhs)

S1. Name of Project Period Total Total Total
No. District Area Cost 1997-98 1998-99 2000-01 2001-02 Releases

1.Mandya-II 97-98 - 2001-02 12500 500.00 75.00 - 50.00 98.03 - 223.03

2.Gulbaraga-I 97-98 - 2001-02 11847 474.00 71.08 142.22 - 93.89 51.29 358.48

3.Chitradurga 97-98 - 2001-02 12500 500.00 75.00 - 48.42 97.93 - 221.35

4.Bellary 97-98 - 2001-02 12140 485.60 72.84 - 48.56 92.76 - 214.16

5.Belgaum 98-99 - 2002-02 12481 499.24 - 74.88 - - - 74.88

6.Bellary-I 98-99 - 2002-03 12400 490.00 - 73.50 - - 46.93 120.43

7.Kolar 98-99 - 2002-03 12239 489.56 - 73.43 48.36 - 93.41 215.20


8.Tumkur-II 98-99 - 2002-03 12412 496.48 - 74.47 46.12 - 97.00 217.59

9.Bidar 98-99 - 2002-03 12485 499.40 - 74.91 99.88 - - 174.79
10.Belgaum-II 99-00 - 03-04 12126 485.04 - - 72.75 - 48.50 121.25
11.Gulbarga-II 99-00 - 03-04 11999 479.96 - - 71.99 - 46.30 118.29
12.Bangalore 99-00 - 03-04 12500 500.00 - - 75.00 - 50.00 125.00
Rural

13.Kolar-II 99-00 - 03-04 12000 480.00 - - 72.00 - - 72.00
14.Raichur 99-00 - 03-04 12375 495.00 - - 74.25 49.50 97.34 221.09

15.Mysore 2001-02 - 05-06 7960 477.60 - - - - 65.67 65.67
16.Mandya-III 2001-02 - 05-06 7000 420.00 - - - - 57.75 57.75
17.Chitrad- 2001-02 - 05-06 7980 478.80 - - - - 65.84 65.84
urga-ITI

18.Haveri 2001-02 - 05-06 7000 420.00 - - - - 57.75 57.75
19.Shimoga 2001-02 - 05-06 6575 394.50 - - - - 4.00 4.00
20.Raichur-II 2001-02 - 05-06 7000 420.00 - - - - 4.00 4.00
21.Kolar-III 2001-02 - 05-06 4716 282.96 - - - - 4.00 4.00
22.Devangere 2001-02 - 05-06 6999 419.94 - - - - 4.00 4.00

Sub Total 227234 10188.08 293.92 513.41 707.33 432.11 793.78 2740.55
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